Illinois law.

[bookmark: _cp_change_4]SOURCE:  Emergency rule adopted at 12 Ill. Reg. 3037, effective January 15, 1988, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 12 Ill. Reg. 6301, effective March 18, 1988; amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 8068, effective April 26, 1988; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 3950, effective March 10, 1989; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 10442, effective June 20, 1990; emergency amendment at 15 Ill. Reg. 8708, effective June 1, 1991, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 11607, effective July 15, 1992; emergency amendment at 17 Ill. Reg. 11217, effective July 1, 1993, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 19956, effective November 12, 1993; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 7959, effective June 5, 1995; emergency amendment at 22 Ill. Reg. 15724, effective August 12, 1998, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 562, effective December 24, 1998; recodified from Department of Public Aid to the Department of Healthcare and Family Services at 29 Ill. Reg. 5601, effective July 1, 2005; emergency amendment at 30 Ill. Reg. 10129, effective May 17, 2006, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 16966, effective October 13, 2006; emergency amendment at 33 Ill. Reg. 10780, effective June 30, 2009, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 15702, effective November 2, 2009; emergency amendment at 36 Ill. Reg. 10223, effective July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 10201, effective June 27, 2013; emergency amendment at 38 Ill. Reg. 19799, effective October 1, 2014, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired February 27, 2015; amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 19684, effective December 11, 2020; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 4947, effective March 7, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired August 3, 2022; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 5692, effective March 25, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 12109, effective June 30, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 14541, effective August 8, 2022; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 16734, effective September 21, 2022; emergency amendment at 47 Ill. Reg. 9114, effective June 16, 2023, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency rule expired November 12, 2023; emergency amendment at 47 Ill. Reg. 17206, effective November 13, 2023, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 48 Ill. Reg. 988, effective January 1, 2024, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 48 Ill. Reg. 2712, effective February 2, 2024, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency rule expired April 10, 2024; emergency amendment at 48 Ill. Reg. 4504, effective March 8, 2024, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency rule expired August 4, 2024; emergency amendment at 48 Ill. Reg. 6318, effective April 11, 2024, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency rule expired September 7, 2024; emergency amendment at 48 Ill. Reg. 12625, effective August 5, 2024, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment at 48 Ill. Reg. 13854, effective September 8, 2024, for a maximum of 150 days.
